Costs that are incurred unevenly during the financial period are anticipated or deferred in the interim report only if it
would also be appropriate to anticipate or defer such costs at the end of the financial period.

Taxes on income in the interim periods are accrued using the tax rate that would be applicable to expected total
annual profit or loss.

CIMB Thai Bank Public Company Limited
Condensed Notes to Interim Financial Information (Unaudited)

For the three-month period ended 31 March 2021

13

The Group restated prior year financial statements due to a change in accounting policy for recognition of financial assets
measured at fair value through profit or loss and investments from settlement date to trade date. The effects to the statement
of financial position as at 1 January 2020 and 31 December 2020 are as follows:

 Consolidated  Separate

 As at 31 December 2020 As at 31 December 2020

 Previously
reported Adjustments Restated

Previously
reported Adjustments Restated

 Million Baht Million Baht Million Baht Million Baht Million Baht Million Baht

Statement of Financial
   Position

Financial assets measured

   at fair value through

   profit or loss 34,427 807 35,234 34,427 807 35,234

Investments, net 61,546 (53) 61,493 61,544 (53) 61,491

Accounts receivable from

   sell of financial assets

   measured at fair value

   through profit or loss

   and investments - 3,052 3,052 - 3,052 3,052

Accounts payable from

   purchase of financial

   assets measured at fair

   value through profit or

   loss and investments - 3,806 3,806 - 3,806 3,806

 Consolidated and Separate

 For the three-month period ended 31 March 2020

 Previously reported Adjustments Restated
 Million Baht Million Baht Million Baht

Statement of Cash flows

Financial assets measured

   at fair value through

   profit or loss (5,710) (1,405) (7,115)

Accounts receivable from sell of

   financial assets measured at fair value

   through profit or loss - (1,838) (1,838)

Accounts payable from purchase of

   financial assets measured at fair value

   through profit or loss - 3,243 3,243

Non-cash transaction:

Accounts receivable from sell of investments - (1,159) (1,159)

Accounts payable from purchase of investments - 455 455

Additionally, the comparative figure has been reclassified to conform with the presentation in the current year.

3 Change in accounting policy

CIMB Thai Bank Public Company Limited